
OFF 18:42:15 Mr.P.G.O'Flaherty Katie O'Flaherty N
Win: £3.37 ;Places: £2.95 £1.72 ;Forecast: £9.40 ;Trio: £24.90 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Prize Money Today Is £5,005 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £350

OFF 19:02:15 Mr.D.C.Welch Tilena Welch N
Win: £3.40 ;Places: £1.62 £1.66 ;Forecast: £8.10 ;Trio: £70.70 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1

OFF 19:22:13 Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams Paul Young +10
Win: £3.92 ;Places: £3.11 £2.57 ;Forecast: £21.00 ;Trio: £55.20 SPBook: 129
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2

ROMFORD Meeting 15
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 17 January 2026
FINE Course: GOOD
Race 1 18.42 400m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ROMFORD Saturday Night 17th January 2026 PGR Meeting

STONEPARK SUSIE 5 3.77 1111 1st 1¾ QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 30.1 5/2 24.34
Rapido Jane 6 3.84 4222 2nd 1¾ Wide,EveryChance 28.2 9/4F 24.48
Avas Secret 1 3.87 5333 3rd 3¾ Rails,Bumped1 28.0 7/2 24.64
Knockdrinna Lass 4 3.84 3554 4th 4¾ Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk¼ 30.9 5/1 24.72
Distant Debbie 3 3.86 2665 5th 11¾ Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk¼ 30.0 5/1 25.28
Missy Mumble 2 3.99 6446 6th Dis SAw,Rails,Crowded1,CkFrom2 26.6 7/1 00.00

Race 2 19.02 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
RGOA A8 SWEEPSTAKE - HEAT 1

First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd January
2026

HOLLYWOOD PASO 6 3.82 3222 1st Nk Wide,Bumped¼,LedNearLine 32.3 15/8F 24.68
Maxgrove Diamond 1 3.80 1111 2nd Nk QuickAway,Rails,LedToNrLn 27.6 9/4 24.71
Cullentra King 3 3.92 5555 3rd 5¼ SlowAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 35.0 12/1 25.11
Kilara Zach 5 3.85 2344 4th 5¾ MiddleToWide,Bumped¼ 31.6 4/1 25.14
Jeopardy Venus 4 3.93 6666 5th 6¾ SlowAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 27.6 7/2 25.22
Back To Front 2 3.90 4433 6th 7 Rails,ClearRun 23.9 7/1 25.23

Race 3 19.22 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
RGOA A8 SWEEPSTAKE - HEAT 2

UNDERGROUND ZEUS 4 3.77 1111 1st 4¾ QuickAway,Middle,ALed 35.8 4/1 24.38
El Regreso 5 3.86 5333 2nd 4¾ MiddleToWide,Bmp1,Baulked3 31.2 2/1F 24.76
Orange Camilla 1 3.79 2222 3rd 5¼ EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp3,FcdTCk¾ 28.6 5/2 24.80
Da Young Lad 6 3.86 6444 4th 5½ Wide,ClearRun 32.0 4/1 24.82
Mickey Red 3 3.91 4555 5th 12 MiddleToRails,BadlyBaulked1 30.1 7/1 25.34
Blackstone Story 2 3.90 3666 6th Dis RailsToMiddle,Baulked&BrtDwn1 29.7 6/1 00.00

 

OFF 19:42:35 Mr.R.Hatton Martyn Wiley +10
Win: £6.17 ;Places: £2.84 £1.24 ;Forecast: £21.10 ;Trio: £91.70 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3

OFF 20:02:08 Itiswhatitis Club Allison Kelly-Pilgrim +10
Win: £5.59 ;Places: £1.70 £2.68 ;Forecast: £64.20 ;Trio: £108.10 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4

OFF 20:22:42 Mr.D.C.Welch Tilena Welch +20
Win: £3.38 ;Places: £1.52 £1.25 ;Forecast: £14.70 ;Trio: £49.80 SPBook: 129
Trap 6 Sampled By Local Official
****Tractor****

OFF 20:42:14 Mr.P.J.Claxson Gemma Evans +10
Win: £6.15 ;Places: £2.87 £1.46 ;Forecast: £26.30 ;Trio: £133.80 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1

Race 4 19.42 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
RGOA A8 SWEEPSTAKE - HEAT 3

FLYS LEGACY 1 3.94 5111 1st 2½ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 35.5 5/1 24.60
Olwinn Swift 2 3.94 3222 2nd 2½ EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp1,RanOn 26.1 5/4F 24.80
Holding Suzie 5 4.05 6544 3rd 6¾ SlowAway,Wide 28.7 7/1 25.14
Crohane Topaz 3 3.93 4333 4th 7 EarlyPace,MidTRls,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾ 34.3 5/2 25.15
Miami Diversity 6 3.93 2455 5th 9¾ EarlyPace,Wide 26.4 4/1 25.39
Ashwood Hyena 4 3.94 1666 6th 14¼ QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 33.6 20/1 25.75

Race 5 20.02 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

DAVID WEST BIRTHDAY RACE

MR MOLESLEY 5 3.70 1111 1st 1¼ QuickAway,Middle,ALed 31.0 9/4F 24.43
Crossfield Becca 6 3.73 2222 2nd 1¼ EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 29.4 7/1 24.53
Aghadown Mist 4 3.75 3333 3rd 3¾ EarlyPace,Middle,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾ 27.0 4/1 24.73
Snoozing Star 3 3.77 4444 4th 4¼ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 26.0 5/1 24.77
Urry Up Nicky 2 3.98 6666 5th 6¾ SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 26.8 11/4 24.97
Ellaha Princess 1 3.88 5555 6th 7¾ SlowAway,Rails 28.2 4/1 25.05

Race 6 20.22 575m Flat (S3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV

HOLLYWOOD VEGAS 6 13.90 2211 1st 1¾ EarlyPace,Wide,Led3 31.7 9/2 36.09
Little Gael 1 13.95 1122 2nd 1¾ QuickAway,Rails,Led1To3,Bmp5 25.6 5/4F 36.23
Bensourboy 2 14.06 5344 3rd 4¾ RlsToMid,FcdTCk1,Bmp2&3 34.3 6/1 36.47
Me Bundee 4 14.07 3433 4th 5¼ Middle,Bumped2&3,Baulked5 32.3 5/1 36.51
Keas Flyer 3 14.18 6655 5th 6½ SlowAway,Middle,ForcedToCk1 27.4 9/1 36.61
Queen Libianca 5 14.22 4566 6th 7¼ MiddleToWide,ForcedToCheck1 31.6 3/1 36.67

Race 7 20.42 400m Flat (A1) 1st £205 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

RDG SYNDICATE NIGHT STAKES

DROOPYS SWANKY 5 3.76 3233 1st ¾ Wide,Led4 30.9 6/1 24.24
Bubbly Amber 3 3.82 2321 2nd ¾ MiddleToRails,Led¾To4 27.0 13/8F 24.30
Gallant King 6 3.89 4444 3rd 4 Wide,ForcedToCheck¾ 34.7 6/1 24.56
Ten Fold 4 3.95 6666 4th 5 SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 32.5 9/2 24.64
Distant Rover 1 3.95 5555 5th 6½ SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1&¼ 30.7 5/1 24.76
Alan The First 2 3.68 1112 6th 7¼ QuickAway,Rails,LedToFcdTCk¾ 34.3 3/1 24.82
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OFF 21:02:18 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock +10
Win:£2.08;Places: £1.75 £5.48;Forecast: £14.70;Trio: £16.70 £35 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2

OFF 21:22:10 Miss.K.A.Daly,Mr.J.A.Hart Dean Childs +10
Win: £2.79 ;Places: £3.42 £3.12 ;Forecast: £45.10 ;Trio: £105.70 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3

OFF 21:42:20 Mr.D.C.Welch Tilena Welch +10
Win: £5.89 ;Places: £2.71 £2.87 ;Forecast: £55.70 ;Trio: £88.60 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4

ROMFORD Meeting 15
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 17 January 2026
FINE Course: GOOD
Race 8 21.02 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS

SMELLY NELLIE 6 3.79 4211 1st 2 MidTWide,FcdTCk1,Led2 27.9 1/1F 25.22
Blackrose Serena 3 3.96 5444 2nd 2 SAw,Mid,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk2,Crd4,RnOn 25.2 9/1 25.38
Aint Got No Cash 1 3.74 1122 3rd 2¼ QuickAway,Rails,LedTo2 30.6 7/1 25.40
Blackrose Bond 5 3.87 3333 3rd 2¼ MiddleToWide,Bumped1 34.5 9/2 25.40
Pricey Emma 4 3.87 2555 5th 3 Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk¼To3 27.1 5/1 25.46
Slow Burn 2 3.98 6666 6th 5 SAw,RailsToMid,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk¼ 31.5 4/1 25.62

Race 9 21.22 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

JOHNMARK ROCKET 4 3.79 1111 1st SH QAw,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 27.1 8/1 24.85
Orange Elizabeth 3 3.83 4222 2nd SH MiddleToRails,FcdTCk1,ChlNrLn 25.5 10/1 24.86
Miss Manage 2 3.89 3443 3rd 1¼ RailsToMiddle,FcdTCk1 27.5 13/8F 24.96
Blackrose Ruth 1 3.98 5665 4th 1¾ SlowAway,Rails,Crowded3 28.0 4/1 25.00
Mollycoddle 6 3.82 2334 5th 2¼ EarlyPace,Wide 27.7 4/1 25.04
Newtown Anna 5 3.94 6556 6th 4 SAw,MiddleToWide,Crowded3 27.2 5/2 25.18

Race 10 21.42 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

HOLLYWOOD SAMBA 3 3.80 2111 1st 2 EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 27.3 4/1 24.31
Young Sienna 2 3.81 1322 2nd 2 QuickAway,Rails,EveryChance 27.7 8/1 24.47
Bubbly Queenie 5 3.90 6654 3rd 5 SlowAway,MiddleToWide,FcdTCk1 27.2 13/8F 24.71
Skylars Dream 6 3.85 5566 4th 7½ Wide,Bumped1 34.8 5/1 24.91
Drovers Violet 4 3.80 4235 5th 10½ Middle,Crowded¾ 25.6 12/1 25.15
Goulane Vegas 1 3.87 3443 6th 11 Rails,Bumped1 31.4 15/8 25.19

 

OFF 21:58:24 Jeopardy Racing Syndicate Paul Young +10
Win: £6.61 ;Places: £2.60 £1.97 ;Forecast: £17.40 ;Trio: £143.40 SPBook: 125
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5

OFF 22:20:12 Mr.S.Artiss,Miss.P.Y.Evans-Haylett,Mr.M.J.Wren Gemma Evans +10
Win: £3.63 ;Places: £2.20 £1.77 ;Forecast: £20.10 ;Trio: £22.30 SPBook: 124
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6

Race 11 21.58 400m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON

GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM

JEOPARDY RAVEN 4 3.75 1211 1st 3¾ QAw,Middle,Bumped1,Led2 30.5 8/1 24.22
Black Treacle 2 3.77 2122 2nd 3¾ EPace,Rails,Bumped&Ld1To2 30.8 6/1 24.52
Crossfield Amy 5 3.83 4333 3rd 4 Middle,ForcedToCheck3 28.2 9/4 24.53
Tip Top Niamh 1 3.89 3444 4th 5½ Rails,Bumped1 27.1 9/4 24.67
Pacey Caesar 3 3.91 5555 5th 6½ SAw,MiddleToRails,Bmp1,FcdTCk3&4 37.3 13/8F 24.75
Vacant 6

Race 12 22.20 400m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
SIOMHAS PRINCESS BITCH OF THE MONTH FOR DECEMBER

SIOMHAS PRINCESS 3 3.72 2111 1st ¾ EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 27.7 9/4 23.96
Bubbly Thunder 1 3.77 1333 2nd ¾ QuickAway,Rails,RanOn 33.2 10/3 24.02
Bombay Buck 5 3.73 3222 3rd 1 EarlyPace,Middle,EveryChance 31.8 6/5F 24.05
Katsumoto 2 3.77 4444 4th 5¾ Rails,ClearRun 35.2 7/1 24.43
Oioi Savaloy 4 3.87 5555 5th 6¼ SlowAway,Middle,FcdTCk1 28.2 7/1 24.47
Vacant 6
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